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THE MONTH’S LOW DEATH-RftTE.fore, muait had ambition for political 
preferment. He had already been of; 
fered a seat in the Cabinet. That was 
not in hie line. He coveted the Premier­
ship. Let the people of Canada make 
no mistake about it.

D’Alton McCarthy did not break away 
from hie party through patriotism for 
hie country. He believed the step was 
a great political move. He thought 
thereby to become the Premier oi Canada. 
Far from sacrificing himself in the 
interest pf his country the Protestant 
Champion made hie great coup and, 
Caewar-like, burned the .bridges behind 
him, with the determination of attain­
ing the only position that could satisfy 
his political ambition. Everything points 
to this interpretation of his conduct.

Ob the one hand he saw the French- 
Canadians and Roman Catholics bound 
together aa » unit by the ties of lan- 
guage and religion, and by a common 
desire to plunder the country and plant 
their language and religion in every sec­
tion of the Dominion. On the other hand 
he saw the great Protestant majority 
dosing away, apparently indifferent to 
the fact that the bigoted and aggressive 
minority was making wonderful head­
way and soon would dominate the whole 
country. Mr. McCarthy saw a rat ter­
rier barking and snarling at a mastiff. 
Here was his opportunity. He got hold 
of Cpi. O'Brien, and together they took 
lip clubs and .tried to sic the mastiff 
on the terrier. Every artifice have they 
tried to madden the big dog and induce 
him to fly at the terrier. But the two 
Wtrifeuworkere can’t. sis the mastiff into 
fighting. The mastiff is too noble a dog 
to fly into a passion because a smaller 
dog. is snarling at him. A wail of sadnesi 
permeates Mr. McCarthy’s speeches at 
Picton. He speaks like a man defending 
a lost cause. The wail is the more la­
mentable, because ithe failure of his 
houp d’etat in so apparent. No one 
during these two or three years has he 
induced to help hilm incite the big dog

Trusts Corporation A Score of Bodies Found la the Cellar of 
a Medical College.

Indianapolis, Ind„ Dec. 80.-Persons 
who recently searched for the body of 
ex-Sherift Curry, which was stolen from 
Greenwood Cemetery, traced the body 
to an unoccupied house which is being 
fitted up for the Indiana Medical Col­
lege, and in the cellar they found 20 
or mo-e bodies, some in coal oil barrels 
in pickle and some in flour barrels, pack­
ed in straw. They had been brought in 
from country cemeteries and represent­
ed all ages and classes. The Indiana 
Medical College whs burned several 
months ago, and the bodies were being 
collected 'preparatory to opening the 
institution in new quarters. The de­
velopments have caused great excite­
ment in the country districts.

Lewi* Morrison To-Night.
There is probably no actor who comes 

to Toronto more jpopular than Lewie 
Morrison. He has been presenting his 
well-worn but always popular version 
oi "Faust” pvery year at the Grand 
Opera House for several seasons past, 
and has always met with unqualified 
(success. That he will be greeted with 

. a large house when the curtain rises 
These figures show an increase of 8 to-night is assured. Following his usual 

compared with the total of the preceding qWtom, Mr. Morrison will give us one 
month, and a decrease of 70 compared f njg)lt with himself in a different char- 
with December, 1898. ncter, that of "Richelieu” in Bulwer

Analysis of the Returns. 1 Lytton’s famous tragedy. The leading
Of the 50 interred in Mount Pleasant lady of Mr. Morrison’s company is Mini

Florence Roberts, a young actress of 
whom much turn been heard the 
few seasons. A holiday matinee 
Year’s day will celebrate the advent 
of the new year.

COMFORT
ASSURED 

TO ALL WHO WEAR 
McPherson 

SHOES.

MONDAYAnalysis of the Returns of the City Inter­
ments—The Figures Still Below - 

the Average.
The mortality returns for the present 

month are slightly in excess of those 
for November, but considerably below 
the average for December. Where is, 
however, an increase of 7 deaths from 
diphtheria and 2 from typhoid lever com­
pared with November. The total of 
that month from diphtheria, typhoid 
and scarlet fever was 14; this month the 
total is 21.

Among the certified causes of the 194 
deaths were the following : Diphtheria 

typhoid fever 4, scarlet fever 1, apop­
lexy 2, paralysis 2, falling from window 
1, kick of horse 1, suicide 1, burning) 1.

Dec. Nov. Dec.
’94. ’94. ’98

Pleasant ......... 50 66 64
... 26 88 89

......... 77 43 87
St. Michael’s .............. ... 84 40 66
Prospect ...

OF ONTARIO.
SAFE Bank of Commerce

DEPOSIT Building,
t VAULTS King-itrect west,Toronto. THE STORE

WILL BE OPEN TO-NIGHT 
UNTIL 10 O’CLOCK.

tThat have been shown 
ue throughout the year, 
we desire to express to 
our friends and patrons 
our high appreciation of 
their esteem and con­
fidence. ....

The closing year has 
been to us one of great 
satisfaction, and we look 
forward to the future with 
renewed energy and am­
bition to make ours one of 
the first Jewelry houses 
In this Dominion.

It shall be our earnest 
endeavor to offer to our 
customers the highest 
class of goods manufac­
tured at the lowest pos­
sible prices. . . .

Wishing one and all 
a glad and prosperous 
New Year,

,$|, 000,000 
800.000Authorized Capital 

Subscribed Capital

Prxsidxwt—how. J. C. Aixnm, B.C. 
Mahaobb-A. E. Plcmmeb. 
Bolicitobs— Moss, Babwiok s fbaheb. We believe beyond question that, 

our $3.00 Shoes for Gentlemen 
are the best in the world.

If you want a pair of Boots, 
Shoes, Slippers, Overshoes or 
Rubbers don’t wait for better
V3 i U 68a

Our prices for to-day are 
from 80 to 35 per cent less 
than any jobbing house will 
supply the trade.

You can make no mistake In 
these shoes or In these prices.

GENTS’ DEPARTMENT.

Authorized to act an
Executor, Administrator, ..
Trustee. Receiver, Committee of Lunatic, 
Guardian, Liquidator, Assignee, Etc.

Deposit Safes to rent. All sises and at raaaon-

^Maranteed

AND INSURED AGAINST LOSS. ’
Solicitors bringing EntAtea. Ad 

ministrations, etc., to the Corpr 
ration are continued In the profee
slonal care of same— ___For farther Information see the Corporation 
Manual. 18

BRIGHTENING PROSPECTS.
Henry Clews, the well-known Wall- 

street banker, reviews the situation in 
a. special circular sent out on Saturday. 
He says :

“ On Wall-street the close of the year 
is rather an occasion for retrospect than 
for active business. Last year’s retro- 
sped was far from being a cheerful one ; 
this year’s is not much more so. 1893 
was a year of unwelcome causes ; 1894 
has been one of very unsatisfactory ef­
fects ; 1895, it may be reasonably hoped, 
will be one of recovery from both.

“ ft is not often that such a series 
of untoward events come together with­
in sue* a comparatively brief period. 
Through both years, we have suffered 
from the effects of a great and uni­
versal industrial reaction. From causes 
dating back to the general introduction 
of steam and mechanical improvements, 
the world has boe.n working towards an 
enormous increase of all the forms of 
plant, and it is only, a question of time 
when that growth of productive power 
would develop into a supply of pro­
ducts exceeding the world’s ability to 
consume. That position of afiairs reach­
ed Europe in 1899, and first expressed 
itself in the Baring failure. Three years 
later the crisis reached the United 
States, and the scare created by our 
silver inflation was the match to start 
a great explosion. Because the match 
happened to. be a currency incident, and, 
therefore, affected first and especially 
the banks, we regarded the whole trou­
ble as traceable to bad silver legislation : 
during the past year, however, we have 
discovered that the most stubborn ele­
ment of the depression has been a radi­
cal want of proportion between the 
ability to produce and the ability to 
consume. Affairs across the Atlantic 
have done nothing to afford relief on 
this side the ocean. The death of the 
Czar, the war between China and Japan 
and the Armenian atrocities have com­
bined to create a political situation full 
of dangerous possibilities to the peace 
of the Old World. With the spirit of 
distrust thus excited on the European 
financial markets our interests abroad 
have sympathised. The position of the 
Treasury and the pending adjustments 
of the affairs of great bankrupt railroad 
corporations have afforded nutriment for 
this spirit of distrust among our Eu­
ropean creditors, and considerable 
amounts of securities have been return-

10,

George McPhersonJ
186 YONGE-STREET.Mount

Necropolis ... ...
. James’ ............St

No charge to shine Shoes bought 
at this store.

7 14 8

Cordovan Lace Boots, exten­
sion soles, razor toes. Yale 
or Chicago wing tips, Kemp- 
son A Stevens. New York.. $1 50 

French Lemoine Calf Lace 
Boots, full Scotch welts, 

hand-made.

194 180 264

A RT IC LES FO R S AJL B...............
"advertiaementa under^thi* head acentjx ioorcL
SENSIBLE HOLIDAY GIFTS. NECKWEAR 
O Suspenders. Silk Handkerchiefs, Umbrellas, 
Gloves. Shirts. Collars, Cuffs, Cuff Buttons, 
Links. Shirt Studs and Scarf Pina Dixon’s. 66
KUnrWt_______________
T/^ENNY’8 CELEBRATED HAIR RESTORER 
JX. —The most effective purifying and beau­
tifying hair remedy in the world. Prepared and 
•old at 87014 College-street. Toronto, and for sale 
by all druggists. _____
ITT AYE YOU 8EEN THE LATEST IN MEN’S 
JlX boots at Maple Hall — a felt rubber and 
leather boot combined, suitable for driving or 
curling? You can have either gaiter or buckled. 
The Laplander a waterproof and frost proof 
boot of which too much cannot be said, we 
have them in four different styles. Maple Hall,
137 andl89 King-street east._________ _
TTNDERWEAR, HOSIERY. HATS, CAPS, 
VJ Waterproof Coats Any of these lines can 

be shown in splendid variety at moderate prices. 
Dixon’s, 65 King West.

FOR NEW YEAR’S
TanatHrarvardnSCalf Walking 

Boots, full Scotch waits,
nS&yW: s bo

Crup Sewed Lace Boots........ I OO
Boston Calf Laos Boots........

razor
2 60

Cemetery only 5 were above 70 year» of 
The number of children interred 
22. Among the certified causes of 

death were: Diphtheria 5, phthisis 6, 
typhoid fever 2, apoplexy 1, paralysis 1.

At the Necropolis there were 7 iewer 
interment» than in November. Compared 
with December laat year there ie a de- 

of 18 interment». Of 26 interred 
8 were over 70 years oi age; 6 were in­
fant». There waa 1 death from apop­
lexy, 1 from kick of a horse, and one 
through falling from a window.

At St. J unes’ Cemetery there was the 
smallest n imber of interments for the 
month of I ecember during the past seven 
year. C m pa red with - December last 
year the decrease is 10, but compared 
with November, ’94, the lowest total 
for 14 years, the increase is 84. There

, , ___ , T. „ _ .. , were 26 death) of children and 8 of sep-
into a quarrel. It was McCarthy and tuagenarians. There were 11 deatlis from 
O'Brien at the athrt. It is McCarthy and 
O’Brien to-day. Which accounts for the 
wail of regret that Characterises Mc­
Carthy’s Picton speeches.

IIotv different things might have been!
Had the strife-makers only been able to 
,1c the big dog on to the little one !
Had the nyistiff only been goaded on to 
Seise the rat terrier by the throat 1 
What fnn there would have been I Mc­
Carthy would have become Premier in­
deed 1 Canada would be ruled by a Pro­
testant -ÿope. A terrible war of races ren. 
would have destroyed the country. The 
Confederation of Sir John Macdonald and

past
Newage.

was PINEAPPLES
76 Just received.

HOT HOUSE 
TOMATOES

Fresh Dolly.
FRUITS

All Simla fraeb 
dried and preserved

TABLE DELICACIES 
French and English

LADIES' DEPARTMENT.
Toronto Opers House

“Pete” Baker, who in now unanimously 
conceded to be the leading German dia­
lect comedian of America, will be thin 
week’s stellar attraction at the Toronto 
Opera House instead oi Bessie Bone hill, 
who in dangerously ill in philadelpha. 
The announcement of Mr. Baker’s return 
at New Year’s will be welcome news 
to bis hoot of friends and admirers in 
this city. He will present his popular 
musical comedy, "Chris and Lena,” which 
is said to have been touched up and re­
modelled to such an extent as to be 
hardly recognised outside of Mr. Baker’s 
own part. It in as an expounder of Ger­
man dialect that "Pete” has been so 
popular, and is to-day looked for by all 
theatre-goers. There is a delicate/charm 
about everything he does, and he pleases 
people from the beginning to the ending 
oi all his plays. His supporting company 
this year is said to be the best he hah 
ever brought to Toronto. Besides the 
special New Yearns matinee, theire will 
be afternoon performances on Thursday 
and Saturday.

60 :Dress Cloth Overgaltere.......
Angola Kid Buttoned Boots, 

patent ties, hand-made, J.
D. Kins' A Co......•••••••.••••••

Don so la Kid Buttoned Boots,
double extension soles-..... 

Buttoned 
Boots, Scotch welts, razor 
toes. Chicago win* Ips,
(New York).................  -

American Kid Buttoned 
Boots. G welts. Grey Bros.,
Syracuse..................................••••■

Calf Buttoned Boots, slip
soles..................................... .

Calf Laos Boots, slip soli 
German Felt Slippers... 
American Kid ButtonedE >ots 

patent tips, extension s des,
E. C. Burt & Co., New ’ ork

Felt Slippers.........................
First Quality Rubbers... 
Cordlnette Slippers..........

crease
$2 26 

1 OO
KidAmerican

BARRON’S, 't2 60

2 26 GROCERIES,
726 728 Yonge.70 Faithfully Yours, (Cor of Czar.)65»....SITUATIONS VACANT. 16

ANTKD-TWENTY SEWING MACHINE
operators for white work, expo 

Gale Manufacturing Company, Mincing-lane. Davis Bros.,2 60diphtheria, 2 from typhoid fever, 1 from 
scarlet fever and 1 by suicide.

At St. Michadl’s there was a decrease 
of 32 deaths, compared with December 
of last year, and a decrease of 6 com - 
pared with November, ’94. Only 3 old 
persons- were interred : the children num­
bered 18. Among the causes of death 
were : Phthisis 4, pneumonia 8, brou - 
chitie 2 diphtheria 1, burning 1'.

At Prospect Cemetery there were 7 in­
terments against 8 in the corresponding 
month last year, and 14 In November, 
’94. Four of the J interred were child-

NO SHODDY GOODS.12
26
25TO BENT

rrio LET at REDUCED RENT to WELLES- 
I ley-street __________

JEWELERS

130 and 132 YONGE-ST.

J. W. DAVIS 
WILL 8. ZELLER.BOYS’ DEPARTMENT. Scotch Tweed CMC CO 

Suitings------- 4)10.00
FOR ONE MONTH ONLY,

-OR-
Flrst-Class Pair of 
TROUSERS - -

Cordovan Bluoher Sewed 
Boots, 1 to 6 

Boston Calf
I OO

Lace Boots,
hand-made. 1 to 6.......

Boston Calf Lace,
made, 11 to 13.............

Cordovan Standard Screw, 
hand-made Boots, I to 6.... 1 OO

PERSONAL.
. ____ _____ _ _ ___
"DOOKBINDERS KEEP AWAY FROM TO- J > ronto. Strike on Montreal papers please
copy-_____________________ __________ _____
"XTATIVE WINE — FINEST WINE AT 

lowest prices. Direct Importer of wine 
end spirits. The lareest stock in the West End. 
Telephone 8184. C. E. Vardon, 648 Queen-etrast

hand- * j AMUSEMENTS.
66

$3.75I
Academy.

Rice and Barton, who were in differ­
ent companies last season, are once more 
united in McDoodle and Poodle, the funny 
farce-comedy in which the former has 
appeared with success. Both are very 
amusing comedians, with a great gift 
for facial expression and a happy facul­
ty of creating new business. Their com­
panies are always well selected and 
well drilled. The piece is full of seen* 
and incidents of an extravagant farci­
cal nature and entertaining nonsense 
in the way of dialogues, songs and speci­
alties are lavishly introduced. They will 
open with a matinee to-day at 2.80, 
and full houses will no doubt rule during 
the week.

MISSES’ DEPARTMENT.
KING-8T, 

EAST.
Fit end Workmeoehlp Querenteed. 186

Every Evening. Metlneee Tueedey and Saturday.
MORRISON, 

supported by FLORENCE ROBERTS, In Gosths’s 
masterpiece,

•• FACST."
Friday Evening—RICHELIEU.
Next week—MARIE BURROUGHS.

JOHN WATSON, 88 'fv ’ , jOil Pebble Buttoned Boots,
spring or regular heels........

Dongola Buttoned Boot A 
patent tips, spring heels.... 

Angola Buttoned Boots, St, 
Louis, square or opera toes, 
patent tips, Goodrich & Co.,
Boston.................................

German Felt Slippers .

LBWI
“Voices of 14.”

“ Voices of ’94 ” waa the enbject of 
Rev. W. F. Wilson’s discourse in Trinity 
Methodist Church last night. He Chose 
for his text, “ Let us now number the 
people and see who is gone from among 
us ” I. Samuel, xiv. chap., 17.

After a brief introduction thé preacher 
epoke first of those who have gone dur­
ing the past year from the circles of 
royalty, and referred to the death of 
the Ciar of Boeria and President Car­
not. In speaking of those who have gone 
from the arena of statesmanship he made 
a feeling reference to the demise of Sir 
John Thompson and Hon. C. F. Fraser. 
Ho also spoke of those who have depart­
ed from the realm of literature refer­
ring to the late R. L. Stevenson, the 
author ; Oliver Wendell Holmes, the 
poet, and Fronde, the historian. On 
those who had departed from the Church 
of Jesus Christ the pastor referred touch­
ingly to the late Revs. James McCosh 
and George Douglas. He also spoke in 
a most sympathetic manner with refer­
ence to “those who have left our own 
congregation and homes during 
year.”

An immense congregation were present 
eloquent

70
th> other great Canadian statesmen would 
appear like the china shop ajter the ball 
had been allowed to do hie work.

In spite of his patriotic assertions to 
the contrary, no credit is due D’Alton 
McCarthy. He not only did not keep out 
of the way of the Premiership. He 
actually tried to attain the coveted po­
sition by a shorter and more direct pro­
cess. pe woe ready at any time, to rush 
through the country, even as Premier, 
with a red flag In hie hand, inciting civil 
strife. He was ready to sacrifice the Do­
minion lat .the shrine of Protestant

80BUSINESS CARDS. AT NO SEASONS'I ERMAN, FOR PRACTICAL USE. TO 
VT speak, reed and write, taught in thirty 
lessons Terms $7.60. Students osn have four 
trial lessors free. New classes will be formed 
on Thursday, Jan, 8, at 8 p.m.. Room 43 Yonge- 
street Arcade. 71284

1 OO
13 Can you afford to omit DrinkingTORONTO OPERA HOUSE.

I JACOBS & SPARROW, Proprietors.
New Year’s Week. Matinees New Year’s Day, 

Thursday and Saturday.
Toronto’s Favorite Comedian,

MR. “PICT:
In "CHRIS AND LENA”

Next—Florence Bindley le "The Oeplain’s Meta"

■
CHILDREN’S AND INFANTS’. THE CALEDONIA WATERSr

I
Hand-made Lace Boots. 6 to

IO.................................77...................
Dongola Buttoned Boots, St- 

Louis and opera toee.patent 
tips, 8 to IO..................................

BUSINESS CARDS.
"XTEL80N rT BUTCHER & CO., CANADA 
,\) Life Building. Toronto, reporting, copy­

ing. agents Smith Premier typewriter; writing 
machinée to rent, typewriter supplies sold.__

40

! Sold by Wine Merchants, 
Hotels and

J. J. MCLAUGHLIN,
153 Sherbourne-St.

76

ACADEMY | WEEK OF
DEC, 31. 

MATINEE DAILY. The Toronto Favorites,
RICE & BARTON’S COMEDIANS

inI“Bassle-Dassle, or McDoodle and Poodle^” 
Next-THB WHITE CROOK.

SPORTING DEPARTMENT.The Great Baritone Returning
It is very seldom the people of Toronto 

have an opportunity of listening to 
the world’s greatest singers at a popu­
lar price. Mr. Watkin Mills, who stands 
in England to-day withqut 
a bass and baritone singer, announces 
a concert next Friday evening in the 
Massey Music Hall, ’and no doubt the 
ball will be filled. There are other» on tha 
program, but Mr. Mills himself will give 
six numbers. The plan opens on Wednes­
day morning.

CANADA LIFE—COPYING, ETC. ed home, with consequent large export*) 
of gold, which have aggravated our 
domestic gold derangements.

“ The eetting of 1894, however, thrown 
out some rays of hope for 1896. Among 
the various trades there are indications 
of a more hopeful feeling fop'the. spring 
business.

63
SDlked Running Shoes. 6 oz.,

London. England.....................
Football Boots, London, Eng. 1 60 
Cricket Boots, London, Eng.. 
Bicycle Boots, London. Eng.. 1 60

OVERSHOES AND RUBBERS.

*‘rriHE OFFICE” HAIR CUTTING AND 
JL shaving parlor, J. Bloomer, proprietor. 

Solid comfort end flrut-ciesa work. Only give 
us a triel No. 18* Victoria-street, two doors 
south of Queen. Toronto. Ont.

I 25
I popery.

It wasn’t McCarthy that saved the 
country from a reign of fratricide. It 
was Providence.

1 60a peer aa

ALL-WOOL 
UNDERWEAR

ZXAKVILLR DAIRY"—478 YOHGE-8TREBT-- 
\J guaranteed pure farmer»’ milk supplied, 
retail only. Fred Hole, proprietor. _________

GRAND MEDLEY SPECTACLE.

Him mrs night, mss» music muPROTKITION AN I* SHIPBUILDING.
Commenting On our (statement that 

protection is necessary for the develop­
ment of shipbuilding in Canada, The 
Globe asks us if we ever heard of a pro­
tected country being successful in ship­
building. The Hamilton Spectator an­
swers it ari follows :

The Toronto Globe boldly asks if a 
protected country was ever successful 
in shipbuilding. There is no evidence 
that The Globe is joking ; it seems to 
be in earnest. ,Yet, seeing that free- 
trade, as The Gldbe understands it, was 
introduced in England less than fifty 
years ago, and that shipbuilding 
quite successfully carried on for 
years before that time, it seems impos­
sible that the question can have been 
seriously asked. The tact is that the su­
premacy of England's merchant marine 
.and England’s phipbuMding industry 
was established under Cromwell, by one 
of the boldest and most comprehensive 
measures of protection of which there is 
any record in history.

Even to'-day so-called free trade Eng­
land helps to maintain its supremacy on 
the ocean by the most bare-faced system 
of protection. The steamships carrying 
the mails across the Atlantic are subsi­
dized far beyond the value of the servi­
ces they render in a commercial way. 
Tens of thousands of pounds are annual­
ly given away to British steamship lines 
in order to discourage shipbuilding on 
the part of other nations.

The United States is a protected coun­
try, and yet it is forging ahead at a 
wonderful rate as a shipbuilding nation. 
It possesses immense shipyards, and 
liencetorth that country will easily take 
care of its own shipbuilding. It has 
constructed, all its own war vessels, and 
it is building them for other nations,too. 
This very month the Czar of Russia 
signed a contract for an immense war­
ship. The shipbuilders of four or five 
countries bid for the job. The Cramp 
Shipyard of Philadelphia got the con­
tract.

The fact of a comparative 
lightness of failures at the close of the 
year is construed as indicating a sounder 
condition of business than had been

Direct manufacturers’ agents, we 
lead the rubber trade of Canada. 
You nay us no Intermediate pro­
fit. Our prices are 40 per cent, 
less than the trade price Met. 

Ladles’ first quality Rubbers 25 
Gents’ Arctic Overshoes........

Mrs. Mountford’e Farewell.
Tha An»»t entertainment of the year, compris­

ing the choicest and most picturesque accusa 
from her lectures Forty persona on the stage. 
All the gorgeous costumes end Oriental scenery 
Illustrating Bible Life and Times. January 1st, 
8 p.m. Door» open at 7. Box office open 8 to A 
Reserved seats tile, trie and 50c.

EDUCATIONAL.
XJARKKR’S^^HORTHAND SCHOOL, 14KING 

West. Send for circular end Which 
System?” _________ .

the
supposed to exist. The earnings of the 
railroads show a tendency towards im­
provement ; and the progress towards 
settlement of the affairs of roads in the 
hands of receivers is suggestive of an 
early removal of that source of depres­
sion from the investment market. The 
feeling is thus steadily gaining ground 
that Wall-street has passed its lowest 
stage of prostration and that the New 
Year will introduce a tendency towards 
steady recovery.”

Notes
Prof. Burton of the University of Ja­

pan in Tokyo says that Mr. Otis A. Pool» 
of Yokohama is the only photographer 
who has thoroughly grasped the idea of 
portraying Japanese life and street 
scenes as they really are. The Toronto 
Camera Club tfovf engaged Mr. Poole to 
give his celebrated illustrated lecture 
on Japan and the JtBus iu Massey Music 
Hall on Thuifcday.p'au. 10. This will 
be one of the treatir of the season, and 
at the present juncture of affairs in that 
country will be even more interesting 
than at any other time. Mr. Poole lec­
tured before the Brooklyn Institute on 
Dec. 4 and had to repeat it on Dec. 28.

eo

1and were treated to a most 
sermon, which was one of this popular 
pastor's best efforts.

81.80 (SuitOVER-GAITERS.~h marriage licenses- 
tt of' marriag*
JJ m Licenses, B Toronto-sireek Evening», BS8 
Jorvte-etreet.

«

Ladles’ Dress Cloth Over- 
gaiters.............................................

nd upwardProspect Park Rink
BAND TO-NIGHT

GRAND SKATING.

30The Lessons ef Their Lives.
Bev. Dr. Sims, in Bond-street Congre­

gational Church Hast evening, selected 
'from the death-roll of 1894 three 
spicuous names, land thereon hung the 
moral of his sermon. The career of the 
lute Czar of Russia afforded a peg for 
eulogy of popular government; the life- 
work of the |late Louis Koetiuth, for 
praise of eelf-nacrlficing patriotism ; and 
the varied fortunes of the late Ferdinand 
de Leasepe, who touched the senlth and 
nadir of human achievement, emphaaiz- 
ed the advice of the proverb, “Be 
you are right' and then go ahead.” 
Right De Leeeepn assuredly was as to 
the Suez Canal; decidedly the reverse in 
connection with that of Panama.

DIXON’S. '
ART. ___________ .

-r wT^iT~K^te^p5pil~of~'zonk 
el , Bougereau. Portrait» to Oil. Paatel, etc. 
Btudlo, 81 King-atroe: east.

con-
Untll next Monday night we 

present to every purchaser of 
$2.50 worth of boots or shoes 
a large, beautifully-dressed 
doll or choice of several other 
articles, such as boats, games, 
work boxes, money oanks, 
bugles, sleighs, etc.

es and 67 Klng-St. West.

WINTER’S JOY/
- AT -

was
some MASSEY [MUSIC HALL, FRIDAY,VETERINARY.

MR. WATKIN MILLS. 
England’» greatest base-baritone, and other*.

Plan opens Wednesday. Reserved seats 60c. 
First three rows In gallery 860 extra. Mr. Ifillf 
will eing »lx »ong«._________________________

/ONTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE, TEM- 
U peraboe-street, Toronto, Canada Beaaloo 
1894-66 begins Ootober 17th.

PROVIDENCE DESERVES THE CREDIT.
SMALL COST.After reading Mr. McCarthy’s speeches 

one gets the impression that the Pro - 
testant Champion went to Picton for 
the express purpose of telling the ;ieople 
of Canada that he might have been Pre­
mier. If Mr. McCarthy is to be believed 
Canada has indeed had a narrow escape. 
Had he kept in with the party, says Mr. 
McCarthy, toe would probably have been 
Premier of Canada to - day. 
question
in all our minds is whether the 
courftry is indebted for this narrow es­
cape- to Mr. McCarthy himvelf or to Pro­
vidence. The historian of the future may 
not perhaps take our view of it, tout it 
sect»! to ue that Mr. McCarthy is cn - 
titled to very little of the credit for our 
deliverance from the lead contiugency 
that he announced at both his meetings 
od Friday. To find out whether Mr. Mc­
Carthy had the wclfara. of his country so 
much at heart that he positively de­
clined to put himself in a position that 
would hove necessitated his becoming 
Premier we must go back to the time 
when he first became estranged from 
the great men of his party. He tells us 
himself that lie had been asked to give 
his advice in all reccut changes of nd - 
ministratidh until the occasion when Sir 
John Thompson formed liis Cabinet. 
That ie the landmark iu McCarthy's car­
eer. Then it was that he took that dé­
cidée) stand which disqualified him for 
the Premiership of Canada.

But, let us look behind the scenes a 
little and investigate the motive that 
actuated Mr. McCarthy. He now pre­
tends- to make out that it was a case 
of patriotism on his part ; that if he 
hadn’t thus skulked out of the camp, 
Achilles-like. the fates would have 
brought it to pass 
become the Premier of Canada.
McCarthy loved his country. Soouer than 

hull (hiutsqlf) hustled uuceremoui-

eThe Rest of Resolutions.
To-day many resolutions will be made), 

and to-morrow, sad to say, many will 
be broken. There is one resolution, if 
made to-day, can, be carried out to-day, 
aud will yet give joy that will last for 
the whole year. This resolution is to 
subscribe for The Toronto Sunday 
World. From week to week it affords 
the best reading, and reading that can 
be found in no other paper, 
buy it on Saturday night, but it is an 
uncertain way of doing things, for some­
time» it is too cold and blustery to be 
abroad, and sometimes it rains. Heavy 
hours and regret follow because of the 
missing,, of an always entertaining and 
favorite paper. Wise people do not 
have that experience, for they are sub­
scribers-, aud to subscribers The Toronto 
Sunday World is delivered with un­
failing punctuality-every Saturday night.

The last nuntber lor the year 1894 
coûtaiut>4,aloJig with much miscellane,ouB 
matter aud up-to-date news items, the 
following chronicles and articles of 
pecial interest :

Mr. Gladstone’s 85th Birthday.
Aid. Shaw in the Field.
Death of Phallas, the great trotting 

stallion.
A Cable Letter,
The Municipal Dug-Out, cartoon by 

Sam Hunter.
A Christmas Holocaust.
The Premier to be Knighted.
The Business of the Week, by Legal 

Tender.
Local Society SNews, by Donna.
The Cowboy, ajpoem by John Antrobns.
A Romance of Abe Sea.
From Day to Day, by Tbe Captious One.
Stories of the Turf.
New Year’s Superstitions, (
The Snows of Winter. 1
Expenses of Living.
Diseases in Novels.
Freaks of Fame.
The Manxman, by Stinson Jarvis.
A Try for a Turkey, by E. W. Sandys.
Napoleon as a Novelist.
A Church Club With Beer. , ^
Prize - Fighting in the Sixties.
Speed the Passing Year, by Ebor.
The Ontario Society of Artists' Exhi­

bition, by Strabo.
The Legend of the Coyote, by Joaquin 

Miller.
The Orphan, by the late Guy Mau­

passant.
Iu London’s Police Courts.
A Hotelkeeper’s Daughter, by The Cap­

tious One.
How the Queen Travels.
How the Monkey Got Gay.
Horse and Racing Notes, by Pop,
Won By a Distance.
Ringing on. the Trotting Track.
A Hunting Song ; illustrated.
Olga Nethersole’e Genius, by Touch • 

stone.
This week at the Theatres.
The terms of subscription to The To­

ronto Sunday World, mailed or delivered 
free, are : $2 a year, $1 for 6 months, 
50c for 8 months, 20c a month, 5c a 
copy.

Purchase Prof, Wlngrea’s K1«J 
trio Iniolea, the delight of mi’ 
lion»; mev bring an enchantin' 
glow of warmth to the feet, boil1 
and limbo, exquisitely charming 

Rheumatism, Sclstlua, 
Cramps, etc, perfects the circu­
lation and health. Is the most 
efficient lung, User and heart pa t 
seer discovers.), circulars an 
samples on application. Apply I

L ALEXANDER.
188 D’Arcy-ntreel 

Toronto, *

eure
MUSICAL. ^

T).....W." NEWTON," TEACHER OF BANJO-
X • Guitar and Mandolin, Private lessons. 
Thorough instruction. Clubs conducted 
Bbiy. Studio: Nordhetmer’s, 15 King-street east, 
10 turn, to 5 p.m. Evening lessons only at resi­
dence, 6 lrwin-avenue, off Yonge-street._____

GUINANE BROS cures

The Secret of . 
A Happy New Year

Canadian Temperance League.
Few more sympathetic meetings on 

be hall of total abstinence and prohibi­
tion have been held in the city that that 
in the Pavilion yesterday ’ afternoon, 
when, as ie the annual custom, the W.C. 
T.U. and Canadian Temperance League 
united forces in the management of the 
service. The building was crowded to 
the doors, and the chair was filled with 
grace and ability by Mrs. A. 0. Ruther-* 
ford, Presiden : of the W.C.T.U. On the 
platform wer< a large number of white 
ribbowrs, J. i. Robertson, President of 
the League, and other officers. Mrs. 
Mounttord, Oriental lecturer, Mrs. Clara 
Butt Martin, Mrs. Commandant Booth, 
anil Secretary Major Bennett, and Capt. 
T. H. Adams, of the Salvation Army, 
Aid. Hallam, J. N. McKendry, J. B. 
Brooks, Grand Patriarch Sons of Temper­
ance, and others, 
eang beautifully a number of their gospel 
melodies. Mrs. Leti+le tollmans, sign­
ing herself “ Your Disabled Comrade,” 
sent greetings to ,the meeting, enjoining 
upon the Christian citizens to be as 
faithful at the ballot box as in the sanc­
tuary. Four rousing addresses, listened 
to with the closest attention, were de­
livered, by Rev. Dr. Thomas, Rev. J. A. 
Turnbull, Mrs. Aikenhead and Mrs. Com­
mandant Booth.

MONSTER SHOE HOUSE, 

214 YONGE-STREET.
1

e
AMEDICAL. Thousandsarisesthat at once

5tt TV OWN TOWN OFFICES” OF DBS.
I t Nattress and Henwood, 1< 16,16 Janes’ 

BuUdtng, King snd Yonge.__________________ DOMINION FISHERY\ JAMES DOW.
Btratfoi

or
An absolute essential to happi­
ness is good food, well cooked. 
Breed is tbs most important 
article of food. Therefore, if 
you wish to be happy in 1895, 
begin by eating the best bread.

will tell you who

OVERSEER HENRY W. GILL
Gives ajFew Pointers and Some 

Good Advice.
Which Many Will Be Glad To Follow

iUfford. Oct. 14, 1894. 
Messrs. Edmaneon, Bates & Co., Toronto:

Gentlpmeu,!—I think it is due to you 
to let you know th/e benefits 1 have re­
ceived from Dr. Chasefs kidney-liver pills. 
1 have been suffering off and on for three 
year» from bladder trouble with a con­
stant desire to urinate, with its accom­
panying weakness. Medicine furnished by 
a skilled physician afforded me temporary 
relief, but the trouble would return, of­
ten at very awkward times. I was per­
suaded to try the pills and obtained re­
lief from the first. Before I had taken 

25c. box I felt better than I bad 
for years, and have had not the slight­
est symptoms of ’the complaint since. Is 
there are, no doubt, many others who 
are suffering from like troubles and to 
whom a cure wotold be a similar boon, 
you are welcotate to use this communica­
tion as
fully,

BILLIARDS.
“*""laROE STOCK OF NEW AND SECOND 

band Billiard and Pool Table» of various 
ëizes end designs, low price» and easy terms. A 
Ereat variety of beautifully spliced aud inlaid 
cue# suitable for prizes or presents Fine billiard 
cloths of the best English andVrench manufac­
ture. ivory belle, cue tips «balk, green and 
wbito pocket nets, Hyatt patent pool ball» 
strioed and numbered in »olid colors, chemical 
ivory billiard and pool balls, solid color», guar­
anteed not to shrine, crack or Dreak. Bowling 
alley» buUt to order, ten-pin balls and pins, 
swing cushions, foot chalks, etc., file. Send for 
catalog to Samuel May «6 Co., 6ti 
west. Toronto.

RUPTURE 1 11
r#i

Children’»
(O^S^Ciiw a
- aw Specialty.

EVERT CASK of child, 
hood CURED in four to 
•iz weeks References 
kindly permitted to pbysi. 
clans and parents In this 
oity. J. Y. Egan, Hernia 
Specialist,206 West Qumo, 
street, Toronto, Out 14

ybody
ass it

An $ma
• i

jjairy Webb,es-
«The Whyte BrothersKing-street

447 Yonge-street
Tel. 3607.FINANCIAL. .i-iSrrœ œ

«otioltora, etc., 75 Ktng-etreet eoet. Toronto. ed
TT~ÏRaE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
li loan at 6* per cent. Apply Meoleren 

Macdonald, Merritt & Shepley, 86-80 Toronto
street, Toronto._____________ .___________
Tt/TONEY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES, JYL endowments life policies and other seourl- 
tTeT" James O. McGee, Ftoaoclol Agent and 
Policy Broker. 5 Toron to-etreet,__________ ed
inn| paTCC FOR LARGE OR SMALL 
LU ri flM I tO amounts on improved 
city property. John Stark & Co., 86 Toronto- 
street

DRESS SUITS I a /Ak, *

fer?:;.

Wabnih Ballroarl Company.
If you are contemplating a trip to 

California, Mexico or auy point South, 
please consider the merits of the only 
true Southern route. Every morning at 
10.50 a. m. the California special starts 
on its flight towards the land of the 
setting sun, passing through tit. Louis 
and over the great Iron Mountain route.

Palace sleeping care to the gateway 
of Old Mexico, tourist sleepers to Los 
Angelos aud San Francisco without 
change. No delays from enow blockades. 
June weather all the way. Ask your 
nearest ticket agent for tickets and 
maps of this great railway, or write to 
J. A. Richardson, Canadian Passenger 
Agent, northeast corner King aud Longe­
st reels, Toronto.

one s
1

Fire at the Infants’ Home.
At about 10.30 a.m. yesterday fire was 

discovered ou the ground floor of the 
laundry of the lnlaute’ Home and Infir­
mary, tit. Nicholas and St. Mary-streets. 
An alarm, was given to the Yorkville sec­
tion of the fire brigade, but on the ar­
rival of the firemen the flames had gained 
considerable headway and bad spread to 
the drying department, which ie above 
the wash room. i

In addition to the furniture and wash­
ing utensils, a large amount oi cloth­
ing was destroyed, the loss amount­
ing in all to over $800, which is covered, 
by insurance.

Just received a fins selection of

'vDRESS SUITINGSyou please. I remain yours faith- 
HENRY W. GILL, D. F.C.
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Mzu."Wilkinson Truss

ROSSIN BLOCK, YORK-STREKT, BELOW 
KINO. TEL 1686.

LEGAL CARDS.
^ÎBOMEtt'ïaMEÏkBARRMTÎRi' SOUCI- 
\jc tor, etc.. 10 King-street west.___________

Felice Athletic Association
The a/uual meeting of the Toronto Po­

lice Athletic Association was held at Po­
lice Headquarters Saturday afternoon, 
Inspector Hall, president of the associa­
tion, presiding. The association has been 
in existence for 18 years, and tbe annual 
financial statement has yet to show a 
balance on the wrong side, a ■ record 
which no other association of tbe kind in 
Canada qmuhow. The report presented 
feturdaM^no exception to this rule, 
ebowiniBjlSpuice to the good on this 
year’s MlttiWllts oi $211.66, and a to­
tal offS*M-78 to the credit of the aa- 
sociattda IW-the banks.

Peking were elected as the com- 
r 1895: No. 1 division—Inspec- 
V 81 votes; P. C. Dave McKee

J. H. AMES,that he should 
But Mr.

A LLAN S BAIRD. BARRISTERS, ETC., 
j/v Canada Lite Buildings (.1st floor i. 40 to 411
Aila*,tJ°Baird.

INDMAX.B

126 BaÿvStreet PAPKDALE
UNDERTAKING

ESTABLISHMENT

» HNOLD & IRWIN. BARRISTERS, NXlTAR- 
A. lee, etc. Offlce, Freehold Building, corner 

Adelaide and Victoria-streets, Toronto, Ontario. 
Truet funds to loon at live per cent, per annum.
V ililam N. Irwin. Orville M. Arnold._________
"fitRANK R POWELL. BARRISTER, 80- 
r Heitor, etc., room 19, York Chain cere 9

Toronto-atroet. Money to loon.______________
s 10 OK. MACDONALD & BRIGGS, BAR- 
t / rimers. Solicitors, Notaries, eta, 1 Adelaide- 
street east, Toronto. W. Cook, B.A.; J. A» Mao* 
donald. A. H. Briggs. M.A., LUB.
■T aIDLaW, KAPVKLE & BICKNKLL BAR 

1 j rlstere and Solicitors, Imperial Bonk Build- 
inSs. Toronto. William Loidlaw. Q.C.; Oeorge 
Kappele, James Biokoell, (1 W. Kerr.

HOTELS.
T XAvisVILLB HOTEL WALTER H. MINNS. 
I 1 proprietor, Davis villa Norib Toronto. Ont. 

street car» no»» thv door. Meals on European 
plan. First-class Hoarding stable ««ached. 
Every accommodation for driving parties, 
cyclists snd summer boarders_____________ _

see a
ously into the Dominion china shop he 
sacrificed his own personal ambition. He 
purposely got Up a quarrel with those, 
who could have made him Premier in 
order that he would not be forced to 

jiositiou when the hour of 
This is pa-

Severe colds are easily cured by the uta 
of Bickls’t Anti - Consumptive Syrup, a 
medicine of extraordinary penetrating and 
healing properties. It It acknowledged by 
tbote who have used It as being the best 
medicine told for coughs, colds. Inflamma­
tion of the lungs and all affection» of tbe 
throat and chest. Its egreeablenest to tbe 
tante makes it a favorite with ladlet and 
Qbildren.

NERVOUS DEBILITY.Theft of m Sealskin Cape.
Mr. R. Wolfe, furrier,Tonge-dU-eet, on 

Saturday evening missed from his door 
a Greenland cape, trimmed with Aatna- 
chan fur1, lined with black satin and 
broidered with gold-colored, silk, 
handqome robe, the sale price of which 

$40, waa stolon between 7 and 7.80.

iaeS Oueen*»tre#t. 
Strictly first-ole»» at lowest price» 

Phone 6211.

I

W. H. STONE.Exhausting Vital Drains (the effects ol 
early follies) thoroughly cured, Kidney 
and Bladder affections, Unnatural Dis­
charges, Syphilis Phimosis, Lost or fail­
ing Manhood, Varicocele, Old Gleets,and 
all diseases of the Genito-Urinary Organs 
a specialty. It makes no difference who 
has failed to cure you. Call or write. 
Consultation free. Medicines sent to any 
address. Hours, 9 a. m. to 8 p. m.; Son- 
days 8 to 9 p. m. Dr. Reeve, 846 Jar- 
vis-street, 4tb house north of Gerrard-st., 
Toronto. 246

em-
TMsaccept the

temptation might arrive, 
triotism.

Were this view of the situation borne 
out by facts Mr. McCarthy would indeed 
be entitled to the untion’s applause. We 
nre sorry, however, to have to smash 
the idol he places before our eyes. Mr. 
McCarthy did uot patriotically leave 
the camp to prevent the possibility of 
this Canada of ours being rent asunder 
by n "political Jonah. Far from it. Mc­
Carthy all aloug had designs oil the 

The evidence we already

PATTERNS AND MODELS.
....................................... ........................... ........‘*3rcKN, iae adklaidb-stbkbt

roeco; patterns and model* 
,s4 accurately constructed witf 

and despatch; estimates given; sati

The
mittee ! 
tor Sta
24, Police Constable Reburn 0.4. No. 
2 divieion—Inspector Hall pud P. Cve 
Nicbol and Gardener, acclamation. No. 
8—Detective Porter 34, Inspector John­
son 21, P. C. McDonald 20. No. 4—Sergt. 
McFarlaue 28, Pt.-Sergt. Mitchell 28, 
P. C. Nat Guthrie 19. No. 5—Sergt. 
Miller and P. C.’e Robinson and Umbach 
acclamation. No. 6—P. C.’e Rose, Payne 

7—To be

was TAMES BOW 
U west. To 
mechanically a 
prompts 
sfacuon guaran

The World at Hamilton.
The Toronto World, now recognized aa 

the business man's paper, is delivered at 
any address in Hamilton before 8 o'clock 
every morning. An office has been opened 
at No. 5 Arcade, Jamea-street, where 
subscriptions are received aud complaints 
attended to. The daily and Sunday edi­
tions of the World may be had at any 
of the hotels or other news stands in 
that city. Subscriptions 25 cents a 
month to the dailj, and 45 eta. a month 
daily and Sunday.

There are n number of varieties of corns. 
Holloway's Corn Cure will remove any of 
them. Call on your druggist and get • 
bottle st once.

City Hall Notes.
The assessment suit brought by W. B. 

Capon against the city was decided Satur­
day by Justice Street. The plaintiff wins 
Ms" suit, with costs against the city. The 
question was whether plaintiff should be 
assessed for Glad stone-avenue Improve­
ments on his original holding, o 
contended, on his present divided

:dentistry.
..... .. li’SsT—BEST TEETH ON PLATH

ejewbiag and bridging a specialty.TJ 1008, DEN 
XX only IS:or, as he 

holding.
Market feet Fere told by Licente Inspec­

tor Awde on Saturday at follow» : Cattle 
Market, 813,680: ttoring privilege», $7060, 
W. W. Hodgton; public market fees, $6200, 
Robert King. Thete figure» are con- 
tic) erably In advanoe of l»»t year.

During the pait week there were regis­
tered at, the City Hall 88 birth», 14 death» 
and 34 marriage».

and May, acclamation. No. 
elected later. -

As will be seen, Detective Porter 
ceived the highest vote, polling every 
vote east. Inspector Stark follows close­
ly with 81. The committee will meet in 
a fortnight to elect the association offi­
cers for tbe ensuing year.

. Hi SEFTON, ,

Over Jamiespn’s Clothing Store, corner of 
Queen and Yonge-streets, 

ther ailing» in proportion.

F
VarcoePremiership, 

have proves that he coveted the Premier­
ship even at the very time he deserted 
the party.
should be in politics unless he has po­
litical ambition, aud be himself, there-

re-
(1 Is showing a beautiful line of New Neckwear 

in the latest Parisian Patterns at 60c. Alee e 
fine line of Perria'e Kid and Cape Glnvee at 
f 1, $1-85, $1.60 and $* per pair. See them at 

181 KING-BT. W., Roaein House Block

Cor. Winchester 
& Parllament-sts

Do not delay in getting relief for the 
little folks. Mother Graves* Worm Exter­
minator is a pleasant and sure cure. If 
you lover your child why do you let It suf­
fer when a remedy is so near at hand 7

LAKE VIEW HOTEL,
For he admits that no man Paioleee ex-

m-
livery acoommoaauon for families visiting the 

citv being healthy and commanding a magnlfl- 
•xHt view of the city. Terms moderate.view oi tne c»y JQHN Proprietor.
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